

## Bid Form

Date: November 15, 2018

To: Obion County Board of Education  
1700 N. Fifth St.  
Union City, Tennessee 38261

From: (Name of Bidder) Central Technologies Inc  
(Address of Bidder) 6101 Industrial Heights Dr NW  
(City, State, and Zip code) Knoxville, TN 37909  
(Phone and fax numbers) 865-566-0230 / 865-312-8190

For: Video system upgrades Obion County Schools  
Obion County Board of Education  
Union City, Tennessee

The undersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that the only person, or persons, interested in the Bid as principal or principals, is or are, named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Bid or in the contract to be entered into; that this Bid is made without connection with any other person, company or parties, making a bid, and it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The Bidder further declares that he has examined the site of the work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the places where the work is to be done, that he has examined the drawings and the project manual for the work and the Bidding Documents relative to the Work to be performed and that this bid is based upon thereon, without exception.

The Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to contract with the Owner in the form of contract AIA Document A101, Published by the American Institute of Architects for Contractor and Owner, furnishing thereby all services, labor, and materials to complete the construction of the project in full and complete accordance with the noted, described, and reasonably intended requirements of the Contract Documents.

The Undersigned hereby affirms and states that the prices quoted herein constitute the gross total cost for the work involved in the respective items and that this cost also includes taxes, insurance, royalties, transportation charges, use of tools and equipment, superintendents, overhead, profits and other work, services, and conditions necessarily involved in the work done and the materials furnished, in accordance with the requirements of the contract.

The Bidder agrees that his bid may not be withdrawn for a period of 60 calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.

Bids shall be filled in by typewriter or manually in ink.

Acknowledge receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Documents

Addendum #1  date 11/16/18

The bids shall be submitted in **duplicate**. All bids shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope. The envelope shall be addressed to the owner, and identified with the words "**BID ENCLOSED, VIDEO SYSTEM UPGRADES, Obion County Board of Education**" plainly written on the face thereof.  
**Bids must be submitted by Nov.20, 2018, at 10 am.**

Bidder further certifies that: (One must be checked)  
 All specifications are met as prescribed herein.

Alternate items and specs are attached and described as required herein.

**OBION COUNTY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL**

The bidder agrees to perform all of the work described in the bidding documents for a lump sum price of:

Eighteen thousand, seven hundred eighty-five and seventy cents.            dollars.  
(written amount)  
\$           18,785.70            
(numerical amount)

**SOUTH FULTON MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL**

The bidder agrees to perform all of the work described in the bidding documents for a lump sum price of:

Zero dollars.            dollars.  
(written amount)  
\$           0.00            
(numerical amount)

**SOUTH FULTON ELENENTARY SCHOOL**

The bidder agrees to perform all of the work described in the bidding documents for a lump sum price of:

Nineteen thousand five hundred thirteen dollars.            dollars.  
(written amount)  
\$           19,513.00            
(numerical amount)

**LAKE ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL**

The bidder agrees to perform all of the work described in the bidding documents for a lump sum price of:

Eighteen thousand nine hundred eight and fifty cents.            dollars.  
(written amount)  
\$           18,908.50            
(numerical amount)

**BLACK OAK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL**

The bidder agrees to perform all of the work described in the bidding documents for a lump sum price of:

Nineteen thousand six hundred ninety-five dollars.            dollars.  
(written amount)  
\$           19,695.00            
(numerical amount)

**COMBINATION BID (ONE BIDDER AWARDED JOB AT ALL LOCATIONS)**

The bidder agrees to perform all of the work described in the bidding documents for a lump sum price of:

Seventy-six thousand, nine hundred two and twenty cents.            dollars.  
(written amount)  
\$           76,902.20            
(numerical amount)

**ADDITIONAL CAMERA MAY BE PURCHASE FOR**

\$ As listed in proposal .      ea.

\*\*\*Additional to prices listed in proposal, the Avigilon price list for Video and Access Control will be applicable at 22 off list price.

**ADDITIONAL CABLING AND SET-UP FOR**

\$ \$225 - indoor / \$350 - outdoor .      ea.

The Bidder acknowledges by his signature below that the Owner reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids, especially any bids that appear to be irregular in nature or inconsistent in content. The bidder further acknowledges that the Owner has the right to evaluate bids and to accept any bid or bids which, in his opinion, may be in His best interest.

By: Todd Troxler   
(signature)

Title: VP of Sales

Date: November 15, 2018

Firm Name: Central Technologies Inc

State of Incorporation

TN

Contractors' License No.: 67550

CCTV License No. 2138

Tennessee ORI No. TNVC00945

Expiration Date:

January 31, 2020

September 30, 2020

Central Technologies, Inc.  
P.O. Box 30867  
Knoxville, TN 37930  
865-566-0230 Fax: 865-312-8190

11/15/2018  
Quote #: 31113  
Page: 1

Quoted To:  
Obion County Schools  
1700 North Fifth St  
Union City, TN 38261

Phone: 731-885-7172

Cust PO:

Terms: NET 30

Salesperson: CMS

Reference: Avigilon-RFP

Ship Via: Drop Ship

Valid Through: 2/13/2019

Stock Code	Description	Quantity	Price	Extended
SECAVIVMA-AS2-24P12-NA	Avigilon HD Video Appliance Pro 24-port 12TB with ACC Standard 24 Channel License. VMA-AS2-24P12-NA	3.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
SECAVI3.0C-H4SL-D1	3.0 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, Day/Night, Indoor Dome, 3-9mm f/1.4	47.00	299.00	14,053.00
SECAVIH4SL-MT-DCIL1	Avigilon In-Ceiling mount for H4SL dome cameras H4SL-MT-DCIL1	47.00	19.50	916.50
SECAVI3.0C-H4SL-DO1-IR	Avigilon 3.0 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, Day/Night, Outdoor Dome, 3-9mm f/1.4, Integrated IR 3.0C-H4SL-DO1-IR	8.00	370.50	2,964.00
SECAVI3.0C-H4SL-BO1-IR	3.0 MP, WDR, LightCatcher, Day/Night, Indoor/Outdoor Bullet, 3-9mm f/1.4, Integrated IR	17.00	370.50	6,298.50
SECAVIH4-BO-JBOX1	Junction box for the H4A HD Bullet, H4SL HD Bullet, or H4 Thermal cameras	17.00	58.50	994.50
SECAVIHD-NVR4-PRM-64TB-NA	Avigilon HD NVR4 Premium, 64TB 2U Rack Mount HD-NVR4-PRM-64TB-NA	1.00	11,690.00	11,690.00
SECAVIHD-NVR4-PRM-2NDPS-NA	Power Supply, Hot-Swappable, NVR4 PRM, NA power cord	1.00	362.70	362.70
SECAVI16C-ACC6-STD	ACC 6 Standard License for up to 16 Camera Channels 16C-ACC6-STD	1.00	1,587.00	1,587.00
SECAVI24C-ACC6-STD	ACC 6 Standard License for up to 24 Camera Channels 24C-ACC6-STD	2.00	2,373.00	4,746.00
LABORINDCAMERADATA	Indoor Camera Installation with Data Drop	47.00	145.00	6,815.00
LABOROUTCAMERADATA	Outdoor Camera Installation with Data Drop	25.00	275.00	6,875.00
LABORAVISERVER	Avigilon Server Installation- Includes Setup, Initial Training, and Labeling Cameras in Software	4.00	400.00	1,600.00

SubTotal: 76,902.20

Tax: 0.00

Shipping: 0.00

Total: 76,902.20

TN Alarm Systems Contractor License Number- 2138 TN Contractor License Number - 67550

ALL PRODUCTS CARRY A MFR. DIRECT WARRANTY - RETURN OF NON-DEFECTIVE, UNOPENED ITEMS ACCEPTED 10 DAYS FROM SHIP DATE AND WILL REQUIRE PRODUCT MFR. APPROVAL PRIOR TO RETURN - A 15% RESTOCK FEE WILL APPLY - DAMAGED OR MISSING ITEMS MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN 48 HOURS - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BE APPLIED TO OVERDUE BALANCES - SPECIAL